

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2020

Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

20/05/2022

None appears for the petitioner even in second round.

Defects have not been cured for last about 21 months. However, in the interest of justice, last opportunity of one week is granted to the petitioner to remove the defects failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/33

सत्यमेव जयते