

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2020

Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

04/02/2023

None for the petitioners even in second round.

On an earlier occasion, the writ petition was dismissed for want of compliance of peremptory order dated 20.05.2022; but, it was restored to its original number by this Court vide order dated 13.12.2022. Still, defects have not been cured.

However, in the interest of justice, petitioners are granted two weeks' further time to remove the defects failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J