

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14589/2023

Purshottam Sharma Son Of Shri Banwari Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Banwari Lal Saraswat Son Of Late Shri Bhawri Lal
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2020

Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

18/08/2025

Application (IA No. 1/2024) for early listing is allowed.

List on 01.09.2025.

(SAMEER JAIN),J