

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14589/2023

Purshottam Sharma S/o Shri Banwari Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banwari Lal Saraswat S/o Late Shri Bhawri Lal

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2020

Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                   |
|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Neelam Sharma |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. O.P. Mishra   |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**06/01/2026**

**In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14589/2023:-**

List this matter on 19.01.2026.

**In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2020:-**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this writ petition has wrongly been tagged with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14589/2023.

In view of the above, office is directed to de-tag the same from S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14589/2023.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J