

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2020

Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Chand Mahawar, XEN for
JVVNL-Bhiwadi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

02/05/2026

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

At the request of Mr. Suresh Chand Mahawar, list the matter
after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAURABH /17